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ORD. NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS EQUIPO / LOCALIDAD AÑO 

P
T
S
. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

1 BONAVISTA DOMINGO Mario Mur i Castell Tuga 1979 189                       189 

2 PRADES ALQUEZAR Roberto Trail running Alcañiz 1977 170,1                       170,1 

3 JÁVEGA SAURA Carlos MATARRAÑA TEAM 1989 151,5                       151,5 

4 YEGUAS INSA Francisco ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1991 151,2                       151,2 

5 AGORRETA SANZ Javier C.D.VENTANICO 1984 136,35                       136,35 

6 BUJ GASCON Miguel CALANDA TRAIL 1979 132,3                       132,3 

7 LOPEZ SANCHO Alfonso Orinoco La Cordada Alcañiz 1979 121,2                       121,2 

8 GIL DOMINGO Hector Corredores del Ebro 1978 117,18                       117,18 

9 ASENSIO LAMATA Sergio ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1989 106,05                       106,05 

10 TRONCHO CASTAÑER Victor maestrazgo-escuder textil 1981 102,06                       102,06 

11 BELLÉS FERRER Lorenzo AIVADAI 1981 98                       98 

12 URRIOS CUBERO Carlos Independiente 1982 93,93                       93,93 



13 BLASCO POMAR Carlos Independiente 1989 88,2                       88,2 

14 BAGUE GARI Javier Bike-Run Torrente de Cinca 1984 86,94                       86,94 

15 CARRERAS GALVE Raúl ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1969 81,81                       81,81 

16 LOPEZ ARIÑO Ivan ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1988 78,4                       78,4 

17 TENA MALLÉN Tomás Maestrazgo 1972 71,82                       71,82 

18 PÉREZ FÉLEZ José Ángel Independiente 1986 69,69                       69,69 

19 LECHA MOLINER Vicente KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1990 68,6                       68,6 

20 CORTÉS SERRANO Adolfo AIVADAI 1968 60,76                       60,76 

21 FERNÁNDEZ David ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1984 60,48                       60,48 

22 TOMAS CELMA Jesus Hozona 1992 57,57                       57,57 

23 ANDREU SANZ Carlos Javier Independiente 1972 52,92                       52,92 

24 GÓMEZ RALLO Jose Orinoco La Cordada Alcañiz 1982 49,14                       49,14 

25 RALFAS Sergio Independiente 1983 48,48                       48,48 

26 BALLESTIN VICENTE Eduardo C.M. Daroca 1977 45,08                       45,08 

27 SOTERAS PUYUELO Felipe Syme 1977 39,39                       39,39 

28 SANCHEZ PONS Sergi Wild Track Matarranya 1991 37,24                       37,24 

29 PELLICER ZAFORAS Carlos Orinoco La Cordada Alcañiz 1983 34,02                       34,02 

30 NAVARRO SERRANO Victor Corredores del Ebro 1984 31,36                       31,36 

31 ALBERTOS MOLINA Sergio GAMTE 1993 27,27                     

  27,27 

32 GRACIA CARBO Sergio ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1975 26,46                     

  26,46 

33 ROMEO GRACIA Jorge Independiente 1970 25,48                       25,48 

34 BATANERO GIMENO Javi Independiente 1976 21,21                       21,21 

35 FIGUERAS VICENTE Ignacio GRUPO 7:45 1978 18,9                       18,9 

36 VIOLETA ROMANCE Angel Independiente 1964 17,64                       17,64 

37 YEGUAS INSA Carlos ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1988 15,15                       15,15 



38 LÓPEZ SANCHO José María Independiente 1968 13,72                       13,72 

39 HARO MARTI Eduardo GRUPO 7:45 1980 11,34                       11,34 

40 LATORRE PASCUAL Carlos ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1978 9,8                       9,8 

41 

BURGUETE 
LASHERAS Carmelo Orinoco La Cordada Alcañiz 1981 9,09                       9,09 

42 SEGURA BLASCO Marc Independiente 1997 7,56                       7,56 

43 RODRIGO PEREZ Roberto CLUB ATLETICO SOBRARBE 1956 7,56                       7,56 

44 NIELLA Manel associacio esportiva cara nord 1982 7,56                       7,56 

45 NAVARRO SANCHO Jesús ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1978 6,06                       6,06 

46 JUSTE POYO Óscar TRAGAMILLAS ALCAÑIZ 1980 6,06                       6,06 

47 GRAU PEÑARROYA Quique C. A. Running Castelló 1980 6,06                       6,06 

48 ANSON GIL Raul Syme 1985 5,88                       5,88 

49 FRANCO ARNAS Roberto TRAGAMILLAS ALCAÑIZ 1984 3,92                       3,92 

50 AZNAR CORTES Ignacio Independiente 1999 3,92                       3,92 

51 PERALTA GUILLEN Fernando Independiente 1973 3,92                       3,92 

52 NUEZ PALOS Mario ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1981 3,78                       3,78 

53 HERNÁNDEZ CAMPOS Sergio ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1975 3,78                       3,78 

54 ANTOLIN ANDREU Angel MATARRAÑA TEAM 1993 3,78                       3,78 

55 CORTÉS GIMENO Carlos ANCAGUA 1980 3,78                       3,78 

56 MACIAN MORRO Vicente Independiente 1976 3,78                       3,78 

57 INSA ARRUFAT Lorenzo MATARRAÑA TEAM 1982 3,78                       3,78 

58 

VILLANUEVA SALAS Jose 
Angel KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1984 3,78                       3,78 

59 GIMENEZ Lucas GRUPO 7:45 1962 3,78                       3,78 



60 GALVE DOLZ Ramon ANCAGUA 1967 3,78                       3,78 

61 OSCAR Anento Clavero TRAGAMILLAS ALCAÑIZ 1974 3,78                       3,78 

62 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Claudio Independiente 1966 3,78                       3,78 

63 PELEGAY SALAS David EL CAIDERO TAUSTE 1986 3,78                       3,78 

64 ESPALLARGAS Carlos Independiente 1986 3,78                       3,78 

65 

HERNANDEZ 
MATEO Fernando Independiente 1984 3,78                       3,78 

66 SORIA MESAS José Manuel Betxí Runners 1978 3,78                       3,78 

67 MARZO QUILEZ Santiago KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1965 3,78                       3,78 

68 

BALBAS FERNANDEZ Jose 
Enrique 

CLUB ALPINO 
UNIVERSITARIO 1964 3,78                       3,78 

69 ARRIETA GIMENEZ Alberto Independiente 1981 3,78                       3,78 

70 SENAC SANCHO Pedro ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1981 3,78                       3,78 

71 BARRIENDOS Santiago GRUPO 7:45 1960 3,78                       3,78 

72 NÁJERA DE MIGUEL Pedro J. ZANCADAS 1965 3,78                       3,78 

73 NUEZ GRACIA José Manuel Independiente 1982 3,78                       3,78 

74 

HERNANDEZ 
RIFATERRA Ignacio ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1967 3,78                       3,78 

75 AGUILAR MIR Raul ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1976 3,78                       3,78 

76 CASCALES GRIÑON Luis TRAGAMILLAS ALCAÑIZ 1974 3,03                       3,03 

77 MINDAN Nestor RUNNING TRAIL ALCAÑIZ 2000 3,03                       3,03 

78 GÓRRIZ GONZÁLEZ Rafael Independiente 1986 3,03                       3,03 

79 IRANZO SOLER Alberto TREPACANTOS CASTELLOTE 1979 3,03                       3,03 

80 ESPADA BLASCO Carlos Independiente 1993 3,03                       3,03 

81 RABAZA DAUDEN Enrique Maestrazgo 1984 3,03                       3,03 



82 ABRIL PÉREZ Enrique RUNNING TRAIL ALCAÑIZ 1981 3,03                       3,03 

83 SALVADOR MORER Pedro Independiente 1987 3,03                       3,03 

84 OLIVER GONZÁLEZ Pablo Independiente 1983 3,03                       3,03 

85 CASES MOLINOS Alberto RUNNING TRAIL ALCAÑIZ 1975 3,03                       3,03 

86 VELILLA GIL Jorge Orinoco La Cordada Alcañiz 1970 3,03                       3,03 

87 BALBIN Sergio Independiente 1999 3,03                       3,03 

88 PÉREZ CÓLERA Antonio Orinoco trail la cordada 1981 3,03                       3,03 

89 POBLADOR CORTES Carlos 
CLUB DE MONTAÑA 

ZALAGARDA 1986 3,03                       3,03 

90 MACIPE CAROD Javier KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1974 3,03                       3,03 

91 MORENO BARTOLOME Daniel Independiente 1985 3,03                       3,03 

92 

MALDONADO OCHOA DE 
ALDA Asier Orinoco La Cordada Alcañiz 1979 3,03                       3,03 

93 QUEROL LAHOZ Javier Orinoco La Cordada Alcañiz 1975 3,03                       3,03 

94 

GASION VILLANOVA Juan 
Carlos ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1973 3,03                       3,03 

95 CARRERAS GALVE Óscar ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1967 3,03                       3,03 

96 PASCUAL AGUILAR Jesus Independiente 1964 3,03                       3,03 

97 VIDAL MENDOZA David ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1997 3,03                       3,03 

98 PALOS GUIJARRO Luis ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1997 3,03                       3,03 

99 EGEA Ricardo Orinoco La Cordada Alcañiz 1981 3,03                       3,03 

100 BLASCO Angel KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1979 3,03                       3,03 

101 GARCIA AGUILAR Daniel Independiente 1991 3,03                       3,03 

102 DOLADER PASCUAL Marcos C.M. Zalagarda 1986 3,03                       3,03 

103 SAIZ SEBASTIAN Óscar Ubuntu runners 1982 3,03                       3,03 



104 MARRUPE SANZ Lucas Independiente 1993 3,03                       3,03 

105 ROMERO GÓMEZ Antonio Independiente 1983 3,03                       3,03 

106 

NEGREDO PARICIO Jose 
Antonio ZANCADAS 1968 3,03                       3,03 

107 VELAZQUEZ PINAZO Manolo Independiente 1977 3,03                       3,03 

108 DELGADO GIMENEZ Moises GAMTE 1977 3,03                       3,03 

109 OLOGARAY FERRER Javier GAMTE 1982 3,03                       3,03 

110 PIAZUELO FERRER Javier 
CLUB DE MONTAÑA 

ZALAGARDA 1967 3,03                       3,03 

111 GASCON FOZ Ernesto Independiente 1967 3,03                       3,03 

112 FELEZ AZNAR Miguel Angel ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1972 3,03                       3,03 

113 ORRIOS QUILEZ Carlos Independiente 1975 3,03                       3,03 

114 MORERA ZAPATER Iñaki RUNNING TRAIL ALCAÑIZ 1978 3,03                       3,03 

115 GARCIA TRIVIÑO Arturo KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1961 3,03                       3,03 

116 DEL RÍO LASCASAS Salvador Independiente 1969 3,03                       3,03 

117 

ESPALLARGAS 
SÁNCHEZ Luis Enrique ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1970 3,03                       3,03 

118 

PRADES ALQUEZAR Juan 
Francisco RUNNING TRAIL ALCAÑIZ 1997 1,96                       1,96 

119 CUERVA POYATOS Paco ZANCADAS 1974 1,96                       1,96 

120 JUSTE FÉLEZ Javier KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1971 1,96                       1,96 

121 QUÍLEZ RISCO Daniel Independiente 1997 1,96                       1,96 

122 PAJARES GÁNGARA Sergio Independiente 1997 1,96                       1,96 

123 ARIAS ORTIZ Javier MATARRAÑA TEAM 1992 1,96                       1,96 

124 CALAVERA ZABAY Santiago 
CLUB DE MONTAÑA 

ZALAGARDA 1967 1,96                       1,96 

125 ROYO SORRIBAS Miguel ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1968 1,96                       1,96 



Ángel 

126 MORENO CABRERA Javier Independiente 1970 1,96                       1,96 

127 ASENSIO PEREZ Jaime Independiente 1966 1,96                       1,96 

128 HDEZ SESÉ Dani ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1980 1,96                       1,96 
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SENIOR 
MASCULINO 

  

                  

    

                  

    

                  

 
                        

OR
D. NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS EQUIPO / LOCALIDAD AÑO 

P
T
S. 

PTS
. 

PTS
. 

PTS
. 

PTS
. 

PTS
. 

PTS
. 

PTS
. 

PTS
. 

1 JÁVEGA SAURA Carlos MATARRAÑA TEAM 1989 151,5                       151,5 

2 YEGUAS INSA Francisco ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1991 151,2                       151,2 

3 ASENSIO LAMATA Sergio ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1989 106,05                       106,05 

4 BLASCO POMAR Carlos Independiente 1989 88,2                       88,2 

5 LOPEZ ARIÑO Ivan ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1988 78,4                       78,4 

6 PÉREZ FÉLEZ José Ángel Independiente 1986 69,69                       69,69 

7 LECHA MOLINER Vicente KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1990 68,6                       68,6 

8 TOMAS CELMA Jesus Hozona 1992 57,57                       57,57 

9 SANCHEZ PONS Sergi Wild Track Matarranya 1991 37,24                       37,24 

10 ALBERTOS MOLINA Sergio GAMTE 1993 27,27                       27,27 

11 YEGUAS INSA Carlos ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1988 15,15                       15,15 

12 SEGURA BLASCO Marc Independiente 1997 7,56                       7,56 

13 ANSON GIL Raul Syme 1985 5,88                       5,88 

14 AZNAR CORTES Ignacio Independiente 1999 3,92                       3,92 

15 ANTOLIN ANDREU Angel MATARRAÑA TEAM 1993 3,78                       3,78 

16 PELEGAY SALAS David EL CAIDERO TAUSTE 1986 3,78                       3,78 

17 ESPALLARGAS Carlos Independiente 1986 3,78                       3,78 

18 MINDAN Nestor RUNNING TRAIL ALCAÑIZ 2000 3,03                       3,03 

19 BALBIN Sergio Independiente 1999 3,03                       3,03 



20 VIDAL MENDOZA David ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1997 3,03                       3,03 

21 PALOS GUIJARRO Luis ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1997 3,03                       3,03 

22 ESPADA BLASCO Carlos Independiente 1993 3,03                       3,03 

23 MARRUPE SANZ Lucas Independiente 1993 3,03                       3,03 

24 GARCIA AGUILAR Daniel Independiente 1991 3,03                       3,03 

25 SALVADOR MORER Pedro Independiente 1987 3,03                       3,03 

26 GÓRRIZ GONZÁLEZ Rafael Independiente 1986 3,03                       3,03 

27 POBLADOR CORTES Carlos 
CLUB DE MONTAÑA 

ZALAGARDA 1986 3,03                     

  

3,03 

28 DOLADER PASCUAL Marcos C.M. Zalagarda 1986 3,03                       3,03 

29 

MORENO 
BARTOLOME Daniel Independiente 1985 3,03                     

  

3,03 

30 

PRADES ALQUEZAR Juan 
Francisco RUNNING TRAIL ALCAÑIZ 1997 1,96                     

  

1,96 

31 QUÍLEZ RISCO Daniel Independiente 1997 1,96                     

  1,96 

32 PAJARES GÁNGARA Sergio Independiente 1997 1,96                     

  1,96 

33 ARIAS ORTIZ Javier MATARRAÑA TEAM 1992 1,96                       1,96 
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VETERANO A 
MASCULINO 

  

                  

    

                  

    

                  

 
                        

OR
D. NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS EQUIPO / LOCALIDAD AÑO 

P
T
S
. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

1 BONAVISTA DOMINGO Mario Mur i Castell Tuga 1979 189                                       189 

2 PRADES ALQUEZAR Roberto Trail running Alcañiz 1977 170,1                                       170,1 

3 AGORRETA SANZ Javier C.D.VENTANICO 1984 136,35                                       136,35 

4 BUJ GASCON Miguel CALANDA TRAIL 1979 132,3                                       132,3 

5 LOPEZ SANCHO Alfonso 
Orinoco La Cordada 

Alcañiz 1979 121,2                                       121,2 

6 GIL DOMINGO Hector Corredores del Ebro 1978 117,18                                       117,18 

7 TRONCHO CASTAÑER Victor maestrazgo-escuder textil 1981 102,06                                       102,06 

8 BELLÉS FERRER Lorenzo AIVADAI 1981 98                                       98 

9 URRIOS CUBERO Carlos Independiente 1982 93,93                                       93,93 

10 BAGUE GARI Javier 
Bike-Run Torrente de 

Cinca 1984 86,94                                       86,94 

11 FERNÁNDEZ David ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1984 60,48                                       60,48 

12 GÓMEZ RALLO Jose 
Orinoco La Cordada 

Alcañiz 1982 49,14                                       49,14 

13 RALFAS Sergio Independiente 1983 48,48                                       48,48 

14 BALLESTIN VICENTE Eduardo C.M. Daroca 1977 45,08                                       45,08 

15 SOTERAS PUYUELO Felipe Syme 1977 39,39                                       39,39 

16 PELLICER ZAFORAS Carlos Orinoco La Cordada 1983 34,02                                       34,02 



Alcañiz 

17 NAVARRO SERRANO Victor Corredores del Ebro 1984 31,36                                       31,36 

18 GRACIA CARBO Sergio ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1975 26,46                                       26,46 

19 BATANERO GIMENO Javi Independiente 1976 21,21                                       21,21 

20 FIGUERAS VICENTE Ignacio GRUPO 7:45 1978 18,9                                       18,9 

21 HARO MARTI Eduardo GRUPO 7:45 1980 11,34                                       11,34 

22 LATORRE PASCUAL Carlos ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1978 9,8                                       9,8 

23 BURGUETE LASHERAS Carmelo 
Orinoco La Cordada 

Alcañiz 1981 9,09                                       9,09 

24 NIELLA Manel 
associacio esportiva cara 

nord 1982 7,56                                       7,56 

25 JUSTE POYO Óscar TRAGAMILLAS ALCAÑIZ 1980 6,06                                       6,06 

26 GRAU PEÑARROYA Quique C. A. Running Castelló 1980 6,06                                       6,06 

27 NAVARRO SANCHO Jesús ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1978 6,06                                       6,06 

28 FRANCO ARNAS Roberto TRAGAMILLAS ALCAÑIZ 1984 3,92                                       3,92 

29 VILLANUEVA SALAS Jose Angel KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1984 3,78                                       3,78 

30 HERNANDEZ MATEO Fernando Independiente 1984 3,78                                       3,78 

31 INSA ARRUFAT Lorenzo MATARRAÑA TEAM 1982 3,78                                       3,78 

32 NUEZ GRACIA José Manuel Independiente 1982 3,78                                       3,78 

33 NUEZ PALOS Mario ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1981 3,78                                       3,78 

34 ARRIETA GIMENEZ Alberto Independiente 1981 3,78                                       3,78 

35 SENAC SANCHO Pedro ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1981 3,78                                       3,78 

36 CORTÉS GIMENO Carlos ANCAGUA 1980 3,78                                       3,78 

37 SORIA MESAS José Manuel Betxí Runners 1978 3,78                                       3,78 

38 MACIAN MORRO Vicente Independiente 1976 3,78                                       3,78 

39 AGUILAR MIR Raul ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1976 3,78                                       3,78 

40 HERNÁNDEZ CAMPOS Sergio ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1975 3,78                                       3,78 

41 RABAZA DAUDEN Enrique Maestrazgo 1984 3,03                                       3,03 

42 OLIVER GONZÁLEZ Pablo Independiente 1983 3,03                                       3,03 

43 ROMERO GÓMEZ Antonio Independiente 1983 3,03                                       3,03 

44 SAIZ SEBASTIAN Óscar Ubuntu runners 1982 3,03                                       3,03 



45 OLOGARAY FERRER Javier GAMTE 1982 3,03                                       3,03 

46 ABRIL PÉREZ Enrique 
RUNNING TRAIL 

ALCAÑIZ 1981 3,03                                       3,03 

47 PÉREZ CÓLERA Antonio Orinoco trail la cordada 1981 3,03                                       3,03 

48 EGEA Ricardo 
Orinoco La Cordada 

Alcañiz 1981 3,03                                       3,03 

49 IRANZO SOLER Alberto 
TREPACANTOS 
CASTELLOTE 1979 3,03                                       3,03 

50 

MALDONADO OCHOA DE 
ALDA Asier 

Orinoco La Cordada 
Alcañiz 1979 3,03                                       3,03 

51 BLASCO Angel KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1979 3,03                                       3,03 

52 MORERA ZAPATER Iñaki 
RUNNING TRAIL 

ALCAÑIZ 1978 3,03                                       3,03 

53 VELAZQUEZ PINAZO Manolo Independiente 1977 3,03                                       3,03 

54 DELGADO GIMENEZ Moises GAMTE 1977 3,03                                       3,03 

55 CASES MOLINOS Alberto 
RUNNING TRAIL 

ALCAÑIZ 1975 3,03                                       3,03 

56 QUEROL LAHOZ Javier 
Orinoco La Cordada 

Alcañiz 1975 3,03                                       3,03 

57 ORRIOS QUILEZ Carlos Independiente 1975 3,03                                       3,03 

58 HDEZ SESÉ Dani ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1980 1,96                       1,96 
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VETERANO B 
MASCULINO 

  

                  

    

                  

    

                  

 
                        

OR
D. NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS EQUIPO / LOCALIDAD AÑO 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

1 CARRERAS GALVE Raúl ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1969 81,81                       81,81 

2 TENA MALLÉN Tomás Maestrazgo 1972 71,82                       71,82 

3 CORTÉS SERRANO Adolfo AIVADAI 1968 60,76                       60,76 

4 ANDREU SANZ Carlos Javier Independiente 1972 52,92                       52,92 

5 ROMEO GRACIA Jorge Independiente 1970 25,48                       25,48 

6 LÓPEZ SANCHO José María Independiente 1968 13,72                       13,72 

7 PERALTA GUILLEN Fernando Independiente 1973 3,92                       3,92 

8 GALVE DOLZ Ramon ANCAGUA 1967 3,78                       3,78 

9 OSCAR Anento Clavero TRAGAMILLAS ALCAÑIZ 1974 3,78                       3,78 

10 HERNANDEZ RIFATERRA Ignacio ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1967 3,78                       3,78 

11 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Claudio Independiente 1966 3,78                       3,78 

12 MARZO QUILEZ Santiago KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1965 3,78                       3,78 

13 NÁJERA DE MIGUEL Pedro J. ZANCADAS 1965 3,78                       3,78 

14 CASCALES GRIÑON Luis TRAGAMILLAS ALCAÑIZ 1974 3,03                       3,03 

15 MACIPE CAROD Javier KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1974 3,03                       3,03 

16 GASION VILLANOVA Juan Carlos ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1973 3,03                       3,03 

17 FELEZ AZNAR Miguel Angel ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1972 3,03                       3,03 

18 VELILLA GIL Jorge Orinoco La Cordada Alcañiz 1970 3,03                       3,03 

19 ESPALLARGAS SÁNCHEZ Luis ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1970 3,03                       3,03 



Enrique 

20 DEL RÍO LASCASAS Salvador Independiente 1969 3,03                       3,03 

21 NEGREDO PARICIO Jose Antonio ZANCADAS 1968 3,03                       3,03 

22 CARRERAS GALVE Óscar ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1967 3,03                       3,03 

23 PIAZUELO FERRER Javier 
CLUB DE MONTAÑA 

ZALAGARDA 1967 3,03                       3,03 

24 GASCON FOZ Ernesto Independiente 1967 3,03                       3,03 

25 CUERVA POYATOS Paco ZANCADAS 1974 1,96                       1,96 

26 JUSTE FÉLEZ Javier KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1971 1,96                       1,96 

27 MORENO CABRERA Javier Independiente 1970 1,96                       1,96 

28 ROYO SORRIBAS Miguel Ángel ALCORISA FONDISTAS 1968 1,96                       1,96 

29 CALAVERA ZABAY Santiago 
CLUB DE MONTAÑA 

ZALAGARDA 1967 1,96                       1,96 

30 ASENSIO PEREZ Jaime Independiente 1966 1,96                       1,96 
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OR
D. NOMBRE Y APELLIDOS EQUIPO / LOCALIDAD AÑO 

P
T
S
. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

PT
S. 

1 VIOLETA ROMANCE Angel Independiente 1964 17,64                       17,64 

2 RODRIGO PEREZ Roberto CLUB ATLETICO SOBRARBE 1956 7,56                       7,56 

3 BALBAS FERNANDEZ Jose Enrique 
CLUB ALPINO 

UNIVERSITARIO 1964 3,78                       3,78 

4 GIMENEZ Lucas GRUPO 7:45 1962 3,78                       3,78 

5 BARRIENDOS Santiago GRUPO 7:45 1960 3,78                       3,78 

6 PASCUAL AGUILAR Jesus Independiente 1964 3,03                       3,03 

7 GARCIA TRIVIÑO Arturo KOLECTIVO VERTICAL 1961 3,03                       3,03 
 


